

## THE TOWN OF STRATFORD RESOLUTION

## CW005-2022 Appointment of the Municipal Election Officials

Motion Carried  Motion Lost  Motion Withdrawn	<u>v</u>	Council Chambers Town Hall April 13, 2022	
Committee	Committee o	of the Whole	
Moved by Councillor	Gary Cl	ow	
Seconded by Councillor	Gail Mac	Gail MacDonald	

WHEREAS a Municipal Election will be held on the first Monday of November 2022; and

WHEREAS Elections PEI has agreed to oversee the Stratford Election on the Town's behalf.

**BE IT RESOLVED** that Mr. Tim Garrity be appointed as the Chief Municipal Election Official, and Ms. Stephanie Thorpe be appointed as the Deputy Chief Municipal Election Official for the November 2022 Mayor and Council elections, as per the Municipal Government Act Section 40. (1).

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** That the Chief Municipal Election Official is empowered to employ such returning officers and election officials as required to conduct the election under the Town's Election Bylaw.